
 
Government of The Peoples Republic of Bangladesh  

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Khulna. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Tel-:041-723183, Fax:  041-722833,   E-mail: xen.khulna@lged.gov.bd 
 

 
 

Reference No: 46.02.4700.000.07.266.18.992                                                                   Date: 03/04/2019  
 
 

 

e-Tender Notice No-46/2018-19 (OSTETM) 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of 

works mentioned below under LGED, District: Khulna. 
 
 

Sl 

No 

Tender 

ID 

Package No & Name of Work Tender Closing 

date & time 

01 300491 KBS-RIDP/KHUL/UNR-02/18 

Improvement of Gutudia UP WAPDA-Solua Bazar road at ch: 3877-9927m ID247303097 Under 

Dumuria Upazila Dist Khulna. Salvage Cost of this package is Tk 18829481.00 fixed which will be paid 

by contractor.  

06-05-2019 

12:00 

02 300492 KBS-RIDP/KHUL/UNR-01.01/18 

(1) Improvement of Dumuria UP Office-Bahadurpur Gabtala Bazar road at ch 2400-4380m & 01 Nos 

3.00mx2.30m Box Culvert at ch: 3275m 01 Nos 0.90mx1.40m U-Type Drain Culvert at ch 3560m ID 

247303025 Under Dumuria Upazila Dist Khulna.  

(2) Improvement of Magorghona UP Office-NotunMagorghona & Aroshnagar Bazar road at ch:1964-

2840m & 01 Nos 0.90mx1.40m U-Type Drain Culvert at ch 2252m ID 247303001Under Dumuria 

Upazila Dist Khulna. Salvage Cost of this package is Tk 2171729.000 fixed which will be paid by 

contractor. 

06-05-2019 

12:00 

03 300493 KBS-RIDP/KHUL/UNR-01.02/18 

Improvement of Dhamalia Bazar-Dhamalia UP-Baruna-Chacuri Bazar Via Doakhula & Komrail GPS 

Connecting road at ch 635-2800m & 05 Nos 0.625mx0.600m U-Type Drain Culvert at ch: 1479m 

1774m1885m 2235m &2525m ID 247303019 Under Dumuria Upazila Dist Khulna.Salvage Cost of this 

package is Tk 2059914.00 fixed which will be paid by contractor. 

06-05-2019 

12:00 

04 300494 

 

KBS-RIDP/KHUL/VR-03/18 

(1)  Improvement of Betagramme R&H-Atlia high School road at ch 00-1130m & 05 Nos 

0.625mx0.600m U-Type Drain Culvert at ch 189m 335m 551m 678m &1005m ID 247304060 Under 

Dumuria Upazila Dist Khulna.  

(2)  Improvement of Measaguna R&H-Ukhra-Baliakhali Bridge road at ch 1400-3900m & 02 Nos 

0.90mx0.900m U-Type Drain Culvert at ch 1814m 2088m & 5 nos uPvc Pipe at ch: 1998m 2038m2352m 

2510m & 2910m ID 247305084 Under Dumuria Upazila Dist Khulna.Salvage Cost of this package is Tk. 

2654111.000 fixed which will be paid by contractor. 

 

06-05-2019 

12:00 

05 301091 KDRIDP/Khul/W-88/2018-19 

247172001- Improvement of Khona R&H Garikhali GC Paikgacha via Bat bunia G.C road by BC at ch: 

5740-9740m.under Dacope Upazila District Khulna. Salvage Cost of this package is Tk 1834314.00 fixed 

which will be paid by contractor. 

06-05-2019 

12:00 

06 301093 KDRIDP/Khul/W-90/2018-19 

247942010- Improvement Of Nalamara R&H Katenga GC via Abnali road by BC at ch: 00-

1850m.Terokhada Upazila District Khulna. Salvage Cost of this package is Tk 1231789.00 fixed which 

will be paid by contractor. 

06-05-2019 

12:00 

 

 

This is the online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard 

copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited 

online through any registered bank’s branches up to 17:00 on 05-05-2019. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 
 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš ¿ 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.khulna@lged.gov.bd
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd


 
Md. Rakib-Ul-Alam 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Khulna. 
 

Copy : 
 
 

-    The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 

-    The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Khulna  Region, Khulna. 

-    The Upazila Engineer, Upazila: Dumuria/Dacope/Terokhada, Dist: Khulna. 

 


